



RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's Food Services, Inc. ("Maschio's") have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents/guardians who are concerned about their child's medical condition and the role that diet and nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio's guidelines that may be helpful.

- Maschio's does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio's and your child's school district.
- Maschio's is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or school district representatives.
- Maschio's representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child's physician or other healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.

BONGARDS® YELLOW PROCESS AMERICAN SLICE – 160 V – 4/5#

Yellow American Cheese Slices have a mild, buttery American flavor with a creamy texture. There are 160 vertical slices in each 5 lb. pack with 4 packs per case. Perfect for use in burgers, sandwiches, and wraps.



- Great Source of Calcium
- rBST free and gluten free
- Made with 100% real cheese
- Consistent quality

PRODUCT CODE 110491
 UPC CODE 0-71078-11049-6
 GTIN 1-00-71078-11049-3

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Case Dimensions: 11.7 in. x 7.6 in. x 6.8 in.
 Case Cube: 0.349916 sq. ft.
 Net Weight: 20 lbs
 Gross Weight: 20.551 lbs
 Ti x Hi: 20 x 5
 Cases/Pallet: 100
 Slice Dimensions: 3 3/8" x 3 3/8"
 Shelf Life (Days): 365
 Refrigerate: Keep refrigerated. Product must be shipped & stored between 33°F - 40°F. The freezing of this product is not recommended since textural and/or flavor changes may result
 Storage Temperatures: 33 - 40°F

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving Size	28g (2 slices)
Servings Per Case	320
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	100
	% Daily Value
Total Fat 9g	12%
Saturated Fat 5g	25%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 25mg	8%
Sodium 440mg	19%
Total Carbohydrates 2g	1%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 1g	
Added Sugars 0g	0%
Protein 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 140mg	10%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 0mg	0%
Ingredients: Cultured Milk and Skim Milk, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Annatto and Paprika (color), Enzymes, Sorbic Acid (preservative), Soy Lecithin (anti-sticking agent)	
Contains: Milk, Soy	



Summary Product Formulation Statement for School Year 2023-2024

The following items listed in the chart below determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate based on the USDA Food Buying Guide for Child Nutrition Programs. Cheese for school consumption is 100% real and has the equivalency of 1oz = 1MMA as stated in the FBG

For more information visit our website at: www.Bongards.com

Description	Natural Blended Cheddar Slices	Natural Blended Reduced Fat Cheddar Slices	Natural Blended Swiss Slices	Natural Blended Pepper Jack Slices	Natural Blended Mozzarella Slices	Natural Blended Provolone Slices
Product #	114411	114421	114431	114441	114451	114461
Portion Serving Size	14g	14g	14g	14g	14g	14g
Serving in Ounces	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5
Serving Case	640	640	640	640	640	640
Case Pack	4/5#	4/5#	4/5#	4/5#	4/5#	4/5#
MMA	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5

Description	American/Swiss Slices	Yellow American Slices	White American Slices	American Reduced Fat/Sodium Slices	American Reduced Fat/Sodium Slices	Reduced Fat American Slices
Product #	110431	110491 & 111371	110501	110541 & 111331	111351	111321
Portion Serving Size	14g	14g	14g	14g	14g	14g
Serving in Ounces	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5
Serving Case	640	640-960	640	640	960	960
Case Pack	4/5#	4/5#-6/5#	4/5#	4/5#-6/5#	6/5#	6/5#
MMA	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5


Description	White American Reduced Fat/Sodium	Jalapeno American Slices	Natural Cheddar Slices	Natural Provolone Slices	Natural Swiss Slices	Natural Pepper Jack Slices
Product #	111431	113451	752451	752471	752481	752521
Portion Serving Size	14g	14g	21g	21g	21g	21g
Serving in Ounces	0.5	0.5	0.75	0.75	0.75	0.75
Serving Case	960	640	256	256	256	256
Case Pack	6/5#	4/5#	8/1.5#	8/1.5#	8/1.5#	8/1.5#
MMA	0.5	0.5	0.75	0.75	0.75	0.75

Description	Cheddar Cheese Sticks	Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Sticks	Marble Cheese Sticks	Reduced Fat Marble Cheese Sticks	Mozzarella String Cheese Sticks	Lite Mozzarella Cheese Sticks
Product #	402911	402921	402931	402940	402951	402991
Portion Serving Size	28g	28g	28g	28g	28g	28g
Serving in Ounces	1	1	1	1	1	1
Serving Case	168	168	168	168	168	168
Case Pack	168/1oz	168/1oz	168/1oz	168/1oz	168/1oz	168/1oz
MMA	1	1	1	1	1	1

Description	Shredded Cheddar	Shredded Reduced Fat Cheddar	Shredded LMPS Mozzarella	Shredded Monterey/Cheddar	Super Melt(TM) Shredded Yellow American	Italian Blend Feather Shred
Product #	755191	755711	755071 & 755531	771021	755811	755361
Portion Serving Size	28g	28g	28g	28g	28g	28g
Serving in Ounces	1	1	1	1	1	1
Serving Case	320	320	320-480	320	320	320
Case Pack	4/5#	4/5#	4/5#-6/5#	4/5#	4/5#	4/5#
MMA	1	1	1	1	1	1



Jill Ponder
 Director of Sales - K12
Jill.Ponder@Bongards.com
 952-277-5582


 Signature
 Jill Ponder
 Printed Name

Director of K12 Sales
 Title
 1/2/2023
 Date

835402 - JENNIE-O DELI FAVORITES Oven Roasted Turkey Breast MFS

Commodity Code: A-534/100124



2022-2023 School Year



Nutritional Information Per . MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Nutrition Facts			
Serving Size 2.000 OZ (56g)			
Servings Per Container: 168			
Amount Per Serving			
Calories 50			
Calories (100GR) 89.3		Calories from Fat (100GR) 8.9	
		Per 100 GR	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	0.5g	0.9g	1%
Saturated Fat	0g	0g	0%
Trans Fat	0g	0g	
Cholesterol	20mg	35.7mg	7%
Sodium	450mg	803.6mg	19%
Total Carbohydrate	1g	1.8g	0%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0g	0%
Sugars	1g	1.8g	
Protein	10g	17.9g	
		Per 100 GR	Per 100 GR
Vitamin A	0% mcg RAE	Vitamin C	0% %
Calcium	0mg %	Iron	2mg %
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.			
	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbs.		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4			

Ingredients

DFAV OR TKY BRST MFS: Ingredients: Turkey Breast Meat, Turkey Broth, Contains 2% or less Modified Food Starch, Salt, Vinegar, Sugar, Sodium Phosphate.

Product Information

Product Features

- 3-piece whole muscle breast
- Oven roasted, skinless
- 99% fat free
- Shipped refrigerated
- Double bagged
- Fully cooked
- Utilizes white meat
- Contains No Allergens or Gluten
- Meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation criteria for protein

Product Attributes

- Skinless – no waste – 100% useable
- Modified food starch keeps breast meat moist and delivers great sliceability
- High quality product perfect for sandwiches and salads

Specifications

Ship Container UPC:	90042222835421	Shelf Life:	90 Days
Pallet Pattern:	9 x 10 = 90	Full Pallet	
Full Pallet Weight:		Catch Weight?	Y

Master Dimensions

Case Dimensions:	18.380"L x 10.630"W x 6.000"H	Cubic Feet:	0.67 CF
Net Weight:	21.1000 LB	Gross Weight:	22.0200 LB
Pack:	2 / 9LB	Servings Per Case:	168

Basic Preparation Instructions*

REFRIGERATED: Keep product stored at 28-36°F. for optimum freshness. Holding product at warmer temperatures will shorten shelf life and increase spoilage. After opening, unused portion should be immediately wrapped and refrigerated. SLICING/SERVING INSTRUCTIONS: Slice product according to the arrows on package. • To serve cold: Slice and serve. •To serve hot: Slice, cover with foil, and place in moderate pre-heated oven for a few minutes. *For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food code or equivalent.

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.000 OZ serving of the above product (ready for serving) contain of cooked lean meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

Amy Gronli Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator, Quality Assurance Dept.
Signature Title

Amy Gronli January 11, 2021
Printed Name Date

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.



Item Number: **39493**

Product Name: BREAD READY® Ham, Smoked, Ham & Water, .5 oz slices, 6/2 lb

Master Item Name: BR SMK HM HW .5OZ 6/2

Product Fact Sheet

Product Information

UCC Manufacturer ID: 37600
Manufacturer Sequence: 63755
Brand Manager: LUCY D. KOZIOLEK
Brand: Hormel

Specifications

GTIN: 00037600394932
Unit UPC: 037600266949
Specification Number: 632L
Pallet Code: 127
Pallet Pattern: 9 x 9 = 81
Full Pallet: 1053.00 lbs.
Catch Weight? NO
Leaker Allowance: N
Truckload Quantity: 40
Total Code Days: 120

IFDA Information

IFDA Category: Meat
IFDA Class: Deli Items, General
Product Family: Sliced Meats
FS Brand Manager: JAMES K. KOENIG
IFDA Status: Go

Storage Range

Recommended: 34 F
Maximum: 40 F
Minimum: 33 F

Description: Keep Refrigerated

Kosher? No

Contains Allergens: No Big 9 Allergens Present

Bioengineering Information: The National Bioengineered Food Disclosure regulations do not require disclose on the label for this product, however this product has one or more ingredients derived from a bioengineered source.

Min Delivered Shelf Life Days: 30

Master Dimensions

Case Dimensions: 14''L x 12.75''W x 4.38''H
Cubic Feet: .450 CUFT
Net Weight: 12.00 LB
Gross Weight: 13.00 LB
Tare Weight: 1.00 LB

Unit Dimensions: 6.5"L x 5.5"W x 2.5"H
Unit Quantity: 6
Unit Size: 2 LB
Pack: CASE

Nutrition Facts

Domestic Nutrition Only

Household Serving Size (g): 56
Household Serving Size (oz.): 1.98
Calories: 60.00
Calories From Fat:
Calories from Saturated Fat:
Total Fat (g): 2.00
Saturated Fat (g): 1.00
Trans Fat (g): .00
Monounsaturated Fat (g):
Polyunsaturated Fat (g):
Cholesterol (mg): 25.00
Sodium (mg): 670.00
Potassium (mg): 90.00
Carbohydrate (g): 2.00
Dietary Fiber (g): .00
Sugar (g): 2.00

Household Unit: 4 Slices
Daily Vitamin A (%):
Daily Vitamin C (%):
Daily Calcium (%) .00
Daily Iron (%): .00
Daily Vitamin D (%): .00
Daily Vitamin E (%):
Daily Thiamin (%):
Daily Riboflavin (%):
Daily Niacin (%):
Daily Folacin (%):
Daily Vitamin B12 (%):
Daily Biotin (%):
Daily Pantothenic Acid (%):
Daily Phosphorus (%):
Daily Iodine (%):

Water:
Ash:
Protein (g): 8.00

Daily Magnesium (%):
Daily Zinc (%):
Daily Copper (%):
Daily Carbohydrates (%): 1.00
Daily Sodium (%): 29.00
Daily Dietary Fiber (%): .00
Daily Saturated Fat (%): 5.00
Daily Fat (%): 3.00
Daily Cholesterol (%): 8.00

Method: Analytical
NLEA Adjusted Values: Y
Child Nutrition Label: Y
Recipe Code:

Product Form: As Purchased
Label Number:
Food Category Code: Pork
Source Code: Food Industry

Product Description

General Description: This sliced ham and water product is a value option that delivers the taste and texture you expect from a HORMEL® ham.

Benefits of Using This Product: TrueTaste™ Technology allows for a true meat flavor, clean ingredient statement, longer shelf life, and enhanced food safety. Sliced for ease of portioning, exact portion control, convenience, and reduced labor costs.

Product Claims:

Nutrition Claims: ● 96% Fat Free

List of Ingredients: 36% of Weight is Added Ingredients Cured With Water, Dextrose, Salt, Modified Cornstarch, Corn Syrup, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.

Preparation and Cooking Instructions: Fully cooked and ready to use.

Yield / Portion: 100% yield, .5 oz. slices.

Suggested Uses: Sandwiches, wraps, and party trays.

Other Information: BREAD READY® Ham & Water Smoked Sliced Ham.

* Yield is based on average standard yields and may vary from case to case.



Item Number: **39493**

Product Name: BREAD READY® Ham, Smoked, Ham & Water, .5 oz slices, 6/2 lb

Master Item Name: BR SMK HM HW .5OZ 6/2

Nutrition Label

Nutrition Facts

16 servings per container

Serving size **4 slices (56g)**

Amount Per Serving

Calories **60**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 2g **3%**

Saturated Fat 1g **3%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 25mg **8%**

Sodium 670mg **29%**

Total Carbohydrate 2g **1%**

Dietary Fiber 0g **0%**

Total Sugars 2g

Includes 2g Added Sugars **4%**

Protein 8g

Vitamin D 0mcg **0%**

Calcium 0mg **0%**

Iron 0mg **0%**

Potassium 90mg **2%**

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Domestic Nutrition Only

Unit UPC Item Number:
39493

Unit UPC Code:
0-37600-26694-9

List of Ingredients:
36% of Weight is Added Ingredients Cured With Water, Dextrose, Salt, Modified Cornstarch, Corn Syrup, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.

Contains Allergens:
No Big 9 Allergens Present

Bioengineering Information:
The National Bioengineered Food Disclosure regulations do not require disclose on the label for this product, however this product has one or more ingredients derived from a bioengineered source.

Product Claims:

Preparation & Cooking Instructions:
Fully cooked and ready to use.

Lettuce Romaine Chopped Fresh-7021678



Description

Sysco FreshPoint Natural chopped romaine lettuce is pre-cut, washed, cleaned and rinsed to save prep time and labor costs. This chopped lettuce takes up less cooler space compared to whole-head lettuce, and it offers 100 percent yield, so there's no waste and your ingredient cost is fixed.

- Six 2-pound bags per corrugated case
- USDA Grade No. 1
- Consistent cut size and plate appearance
- Ready to eat
- Store between 34 to 38 F in original packaging for eight to 10 days
- Case measures 12.4 inches long by 12.4 inches wide by 12.4 inches high
- Ideal for Caesar and mixed salads or salad bars

Information

Pack/Size : 6 / 2 LB
Material Description : Lettuce Romaine Chopped Fresh
Material SUPC : 7021678
MPC :
GTIN : 10074865451069
Brand : SYSCO / FRESH POINT NATURAL

Ingredients

Information Not Available

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 cup shredded (47 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 10

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 1g	1%
Dietary Fiber less than 1g	4%
Total Sugars less than 1g	
Includes NA Added Sugars	NA%
Protein less than 1g	

Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 16mg	2%
Iron 0.46mg	2%
Potassium 115mg	2%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Kosher	NA
Gluten Free	NA
Halal	NA
Vegetarian	NA
Vegan	NA
Without beef	NA
Without pork	NA
Organic	NA
Dietetic	NA
Diabetic	NA

School Meal Equivalents

Product Formulation Statement	No
Child Nutrition	No

The supplier/major manufacturer of this product has not provided a value for the fields displayed as NA.

Disclaimer

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer. 2. This is a representation of the nutritional label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the nutritional label information on products sold. 3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer. 4. % Daily Values are based on US 1990 NLEA regulations. 5. These items' qualification as 'gluten-free' is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.

PRODUCT NAME: DIN RL WHOL GR 1.5OZ SOL DZ

Ingredients: Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Wheat Flour Enriched (Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrite, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Malted Barley), Base (Salt, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Sugar, Defatted Soy Flour, Mono- Diglycerides, Calcium, Stearoyl Lactylate, Potassium Iodate, Soy Lecithin, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Enriched Wheat Flour, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Enzymes (Wheat)), Contains Less Than 2% Of Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Yeast.

PRODUCT CODE: 0144-01

Unit Weight:	
Unit Dimensions:	
Shelf Life Refrigerated:	
Shelf Life Frozen:	
Fresh or Frozen	FRESH
Kosher:	PARVE
UOM	DZ
Unit Description	SOL WR DZ
Dough Type	DIN WG
Product Group 1	WHEAT ROLLS
Product Group 2	ROLLS DINNER
Packaging Type	LOOSE

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving	
Serving size	1 Roll 1.5oz (43g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	100
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 1.5g	2%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 200mg	9%
Total Carbohydrate 20g	7%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 1g	
Includes 1g Added Sugars	2%
Protein 4g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 15mg	2%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 26mg	0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

Contains: Contains Soy, Sulfites, Wheat.

The information listed above has been compiled from publications of the USDA and from data provided by Rockland Bakery suppliers.



**Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals
Required Beginning SY 2013-2014
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)**

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain products may be credited based on previous standards through SY 2012-2013. The new crediting standards for grains (as outlined in Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012) must be used beginning SY 2013-2014. SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific needs of the menu planner.

Product Name: WG DINNER ROLL Code No.: 0144-01
 Manufacturer: ROCKLAND BAKERY Serving Size 43 G
 (raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grain amount)

I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes No
 (Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

II. Does the product contain non- creditable grains: Yes No **How many grams:** .43
 (Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.)

III. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group I (RTE breakfast cereals). (Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16grams creditable grain per oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 28grams creditable grain per oz eq; and Group I is reported by volume or weight.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs: B

Description of Creditable Grain Ingredient*	Grams of Creditable Grain Ingredient per Portion ¹	Gram Standard of Creditable Grain per oz equivalent (16g or 28g) ²	Creditable Amount
	A	B	A ÷ B
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR	15.62	16	.98
ENRICHED FLOUR	10.46	16	.65
			1.63
Total Creditable Amount³			1.5

*Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.

¹ (Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware that serving sizes other than grams must be converted to grams.

² Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.

³ Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do **not** round up.

43 G

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased _____

Total contribution of product (per portion) 1.5 oz equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.5 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains **are not** above 0.24 oz eq. per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

Domenica Battaglia
 Signature
 Domenica Battaglia
 Printed Name

Management

 Title
 05/16/2023 (845) 623-5800
 Date Phone Number